

**STATE OF MINNESOTA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - TABULATION OF BIDS**

<b>Letting:</b> 19060700	<b>Report Generated Date:</b> 6/7/2019 10:23:00 AM	<b>Counties:</b> CARVER
<b>Letting Dt:</b> June 07, 2019 9:30 A.M.	<b>District(s):</b> M	<b>Bridge Span:</b> No
<b>State Proj.:</b> 1013-90	<b>Route:</b> 212=012	
<b>Contract ID:</b> 190095	<b>Start Dt:</b> 07/29/19	<b>Comp. Dt:</b> 10/25/19
	<b>Contract Time:</b>	<b>Min:</b> <b>Max:</b>
<b>Contract Description:</b> 1013-90 (TH 212=012) HSIP 1019(125) In Carver County on TH 212 from 850' West of CSAH 41 to 115' East of CSAH 36 Grading, Concrete and Bituminous Surfacing, Lighting and ADA Improvements 0.468 Miles		
<b>Contract Location:</b> LOCATED ON T.H. 212 FROM 850' WEST OF CSAH 41 TO 115' EAST OF CSAH 36.		
<b>Recommendation:</b> Award To Low Bidder		

I, the undersigned certify that this abstract is a correct tabulation of all bids received on this (these) Project(s), and that the legal requirements have been complied with relating to competitive bidding.

<b>Approved:</b>	<b>Brad Cegla</b> <small>Digitally signed by Brad Cegla Date: 2019.06.24 10:21:22 -05'00'</small>	<b>Construction Engineer</b>	
	<b>Seth Yliniemi</b> <small>Digitally signed by Seth Yliniemi Date: 2019.06.24 10:18:29 -05'00'</small>	<b>Contract Administration Engineer</b>	<b>Award Date:</b> 06/26/2019

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	% Over Low Bid	% Over Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,773,460.03	83.61%	100%
1	0000213395	S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.	\$2,121,093.65	100%	119.6%
2	0000214673	Meyer Contracting Inc.	\$2,544,090.09	119.94%	143.45%
3	0000342303	NEW LOOK CONTRACTING, INC.	\$2,573,143.00	121.31%	145.09%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units		Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member									
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>									
0005	2011601/00003	(1)		32,000.00000	32,000.00	21,325.00000	21,325.00	30,377.84000	30,377.84
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0010	2011601/01000	(1)		2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	3,812.78000	3,812.78
	AS BUILT		LS						
0015	2021501/00010	(1)		73,000.00000	73,000.00	207,000.00000	207,000.00	124,660.41000	124,660.41
	MOBILIZATION		LS						
0020	2031502/00030	1.000		14,219.91996	14,219.92	18,700.00000	18,700.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D		EACH						
0025	2051501/00010	(1)		1.00000	1.00	22,450.00000	22,450.00	0.01000	0.01
	MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS		LS						
0030	2101505/00020	0.500		6,000.00000	3,000.00	4,120.00000	2,060.00	7,931.50000	3,965.75
	CLEARING		ACRE						
0035	2101505/00030	0.500		6,000.00000	3,000.00	4,120.00000	2,060.00	5,098.82000	2,549.41
	GRUBBING		ACRE						
0040	2101524/00040	65.000		200.00000	13,000.00	155.00000	10,075.00	113.31000	7,365.15
	CLEARING		TREE						
0045	2101524/00050	65.000		200.00000	13,000.00	103.00000	6,695.00	50.99000	3,314.35
	GRUBBING		TREE						
0050	2102503/00010	3,723.000		0.81121	3,020.13	0.80000	2,978.40	0.85000	3,164.55
	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		L F						
0055	2102518/00010	192.000		2.99028	574.13	2.35000	451.20	2.55000	489.60
	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		S F						
0060	2104502/00120	7.000		165.98957	1,161.93	210.00000	1,470.00	204.87000	1,434.09
	REMOVE METAL APRON		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>								
0065 2104502/00270 REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL	10.000 EACH	242.48690	2,424.87	100.00000	1,000.00	71.63000	716.30	
0070 2104502/00500 REMOVE GUIDE POST	7.000 EACH	26.03098	182.22	26.00000	182.00	28.33000	198.31	
0075 2104502/01180 REMOVE DELINEATOR	1.000 EACH	44.65024	44.65	26.00000	26.00	28.33000	28.33	
0080 2104502/01240 REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	29.000 EACH	47.48158	1,376.97	31.00000	899.00	33.99000	985.71	
0085 2104502/03320 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	3.000 EACH	54.88824	164.66	31.00000	93.00	33.99000	101.97	
0090 2104502/03330 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE D	1.000 EACH	94.06136	94.06	52.00000	52.00	56.65000	56.65	
0095 2104503/00195 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	2,329.000 L F	4.32885	10,081.89	4.50000	10,480.50	4.82000	11,225.78	
0100 2104503/00205 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	389.000 L F	2.99426	1,164.77	2.00000	778.00	2.21000	859.69	
0105 2104503/00255 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	319.000 L F	12.23698	3,903.60	11.50000	3,668.50	14.54000	4,638.26	
0110 2104504/00070 REMOVE PAVEMENT	2,779.000 S Y	12.54531	34,863.42	10.00000	27,790.00	21.73000	60,387.67	
0115 2104504/00120 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2,712.000 S Y	6.43148	17,442.17	3.25000	8,814.00	5.13000	13,912.56	
0120 2104504/00140 REMOVE BITUMINOUS SHOULDER PAVEMENT	2,942.000 S Y	3.14359	9,248.44	3.00000	8,826.00	5.50000	16,181.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>								
0125 2105603/00015 MINOR GRADING	50.000 L F	10.79974	539.99	31.25000	1,562.50	39.79000	1,989.50	
0130 2106507/00010 EXCAVATION - COMMON	6,039.000 C Y	8.40489	50,757.13	13.75000	83,036.25	31.39000	189,564.21	
0135 2106507/00030 EXCAVATION - MUCK	320.000 C Y	8.12766	2,600.85	23.50000	7,520.00	32.84000	10,508.80	
0140 2106507/00080 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	6,692.000 C Y	18.83709	126,057.81	24.50000	163,954.00	46.15000	308,835.80	
0145 2106507/00130 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	1,738.000 C Y	3.41547	5,936.09	4.00000	6,952.00	5.00000	8,690.00	
0150 2118507/00120 AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 2	162.000 C Y	28.16393	4,562.56	66.50000	10,773.00	132.22000	21,419.64	
0155 2211507/00200 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5Q	4,235.000 C Y	46.00000	194,810.00	37.50000	158,812.50	58.79000	248,975.65	
0160 2301502/00010 DOWEL BAR	2,397.000 EACH	11.30934	27,108.49	12.70000	30,441.90	10.75000	25,767.75	
0165 2301504/00070 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0"	6,389.000 S Y	55.65181	355,559.41	71.80000	458,730.20	80.20000	512,397.80	
0170 2301504/00105 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 10.5"	160.000 S Y	120.93270	19,349.23	175.50000	28,080.00	264.01000	42,241.60	
0175 2301508/00010 SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	956.000 LB	4.30238	4,113.08	4.90000	4,684.40	5.67000	5,420.52	
0180 2301602/00050 DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED)	132.000 EACH	17.53131	2,314.13	18.00000	2,376.00	24.93000	3,290.76	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>							
0185 2301602/00071 DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED)	1,300.000 EACH	11.88264	15,447.43	18.00000	23,400.00	18.13000	23,569.00
0190 2360509/23200 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	1,619.000 TON	84.51880	136,835.94	90.00000	145,710.00	98.58000	159,601.02
0195 2451507/00250 FINE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	184.000 C Y	45.58132	8,386.96	31.25000	5,750.00	65.81000	12,109.04
0200 2501502/23015 15" CS SAFETY APRON AND GRATE DESIGN 3128	5.000 EACH	689.90323	3,449.52	1,075.00000	5,375.00	721.79000	3,608.95
0205 2501502/36018 18" CS SAFETY APRON	1.000 EACH	516.65958	516.66	875.00000	875.00	442.34000	442.34
0210 2501502/44018 18" RC SAFETY APRON	4.000 EACH	871.23093	3,484.92	1,330.00000	5,320.00	1,458.29000	5,833.16
0215 2501502/44024 24" RC SAFETY APRON	2.000 EACH	1,210.93316	2,421.87	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,504.92000	3,009.84
0220 2501503/12018 18" CS PIPE CULVERT	6.000 L F	40.68687	244.12	144.00000	864.00	100.34000	602.04
0225 2501503/24152 15" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006	184.000 L F	50.33367	9,261.40	72.00000	13,248.00	64.78000	11,919.52
0230 2501503/24182 18" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006	108.000 L F	53.20848	5,746.52	79.00000	8,532.00	67.38000	7,277.04
0235 2502502/00040 4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	10.000 EACH	262.12175	2,621.22	450.00000	4,500.00	364.10000	3,641.00
0240 2502503/01040 4" TP PIPE DRAIN	125.000 L F	13.94857	1,743.57	18.00000	2,250.00	59.29000	7,411.25

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>								
0245 2502503/10040 4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	60.000 L F	14.49364	869.62	24.00000	1,440.00	26.37000	1,582.20	
0250 2503503/19152 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	174.000 L F	57.34367	9,977.80	71.50000	12,441.00	66.15000	11,510.10	
0255 2503503/19182 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	220.000 L F	60.95848	13,410.87	75.00000	16,500.00	67.39000	14,825.80	
0260 2503503/19243 24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	149.000 L F	76.91732	11,460.68	86.00000	12,814.00	99.22000	14,783.78	
0265 2506502/06000 CASTING ASSEMBLY	5.000 EACH	744.01776	3,720.09	1,000.00000	5,000.00	702.62000	3,513.10	
0270 2506503/02420 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	29.000 L F	405.16342	11,749.74	460.00000	13,340.00	558.15000	16,186.35	
0275 2506503/08000 RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2.400 L F	400.00000	960.00	600.00000	1,440.00	1,130.27000	2,712.65	
0280 2507503/00015 LINING CULVERT PIPE 15"	6.000 L F	100.00000	600.00	460.00000	2,760.00	139.14000	834.84	
0285 2511504/00011 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 1	51.000 S Y	2.00000	102.00	6.50000	331.50	0.73000	37.23	
0290 2511507/00014 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	13.000 C Y	85.00000	1,105.00	110.00000	1,430.00	234.63000	3,050.19	
0295 2521518/00060 6" CONCRETE WALK	6,153.000 S F	8.96915	55,187.18	11.35000	69,836.55	9.97000	61,345.41	
0300 2531503/19220 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN S524	858.000 L F	30.00000	25,740.00	36.75000	31,531.50	47.59000	40,832.22	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>								
0305 2531618/00010 TRUNCATED DOMES	64.000 S F	53.93614	3,451.91	62.50000	4,000.00	56.65000	3,625.60	
0310 2533503/03010 PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337	6,134.000 L F	15.33121	94,041.64	15.00000	92,010.00	16.43000	100,781.62	
0315 2533503/03030 RELOCATE PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337	1,722.000 L F	4.41162	7,596.81	4.15000	7,146.30	4.53000	7,800.66	
0320 2545501/00100 LIGHTING SYSTEM	(1) LS	68,230.50000	68,230.50	70,750.00000	70,750.00	77,841.88000	77,841.88	
0325 2554502/00002 GUIDE POST TYPE B	12.000 EACH	80.63781	967.65	77.00000	924.00	84.98000	1,019.76	
0330 2554615/00009 IMPACT ATTENUATOR	4.000 AMBY	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,575.00000	10,300.00	2,832.68000	11,330.72	
0335 2554615/00025 RELOCATE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	2.000 AMBY	586.20308	1,172.41	618.00000	1,236.00	679.85000	1,359.70	
0340 2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL	(1) LS	47,000.00000	47,000.00	47,275.00000	47,275.00	61,160.71000	61,160.71	
0345 2563602/00028 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR	330.000 EACH	8.07886	2,666.02	8.75000	2,887.50	9.63000	3,177.90	
0350 2563613/01100 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	7.000 UDAY	243.13667	1,701.96	154.00000	1,078.00	169.96000	1,189.72	
0355 2564502/00213 INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	3.000 EACH	358.09764	1,074.29	206.00000	618.00	226.61000	679.83	
0360 2564502/00214 INSTALL SIGN TYPE D	1.000 EACH	495.54592	495.55	412.00000	412.00	453.23000	453.23	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>							
0365 2564502/00746 DELINEATOR TYPE X4-6	6.000 EACH	124.89995	749.40	87.00000	522.00	96.31000	577.86
0370 2564502/01402 OBJECT MARKER TYPE X4-2	4.000 EACH	88.17441	352.70	67.00000	268.00	73.65000	294.60
0375 2564502/01404 OBJECT MARKER TYPE X4-4	5.000 EACH	118.54073	592.70	87.00000	435.00	96.31000	481.55
0380 2564518/00130 SIGN PANELS TYPE C	706.000 S F	42.10574	29,726.65	58.00000	40,948.00	64.02000	45,198.12
0385 2564518/00140 SIGN PANELS TYPE D	105.000 S F	41.37085	4,343.94	56.00000	5,880.00	62.32000	6,543.60
0390 2573501/00025 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	(1) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	500.00
0395 2573501/00030 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	(1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	17,036.80000	17,036.80
0400 2573502/00110 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	6.000 EACH	184.44111	1,106.65	108.00000	648.00	180.00000	1,080.00
0405 2573502/00140 CULVERT END CONTROLS	9.000 EACH	150.00000	1,350.00	128.00000	1,152.00	120.00000	1,080.00
0410 2573503/00064 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	5,150.000 L F	2.64006	13,596.31	3.00000	15,450.00	3.40000	17,510.00
0415 2574505/00010 SUBSOILING	0.200 ACRE	818.84115	163.77	2,800.00000	560.00	500.00000	100.00
0420 2574505/00020 SOIL BED PREPARATION	3.000 ACRE	344.38693	1,033.16	154.00000	462.00	368.25000	1,104.75



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>								
0425 2574508/00011 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	606.000 LB	0.75000	454.50	0.70000	424.20	0.62000	375.72	
0430 2574508/00013 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	510.000 LB	0.72709	370.82	0.80000	408.00	0.62000	316.20	
0435 2575504/00073 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	12,673.000 S Y	1.63471	20,716.68	1.40000	17,742.20	1.59000	20,150.07	
0440 2575505/00021 SEEDING	6.000 ACRE	294.76046	1,768.56	1,700.00000	10,200.00	368.25000	2,209.50	
0445 2575505/00025 DISK ANCHORING	3.000 ACRE	82.82531	248.48	128.00000	384.00	368.25000	1,104.75	
0450 2575505/00040 WEED SPRAYING	1.000 ACRE	403.19415	403.19	154.00000	154.00	113.31000	113.31	
0455 2575506/00010 WEED SPRAY MIXTURE	1.000 GAL	294.66355	294.66	77.00000	77.00	113.31000	113.31	
0460 2575508/22111 SEED MIXTURE 22-111	303.000 LB	2.00000	606.00	1.00000	303.00	0.40000	121.20	
0465 2575508/25141 SEED MIXTURE 25-141	93.000 LB	3.94100	366.51	4.50000	418.50	3.06000	284.58	
0470 2575508/40001 HYDRAULIC MULCH MATRIX	6,363.000 LB	1.86000	11,835.18	0.40000	2,545.20	0.01000	63.63	
0475 2575509/00030 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	6.000 TON	227.05431	1,362.33	566.00000	3,396.00	0.01000	0.06	
0480 2575523/00020 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	18.000 MGAL	442.91890	7,972.54	669.00000	12,042.00	0.01000	0.18	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.		(2) Meyer Contracting Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>								
0485 2582503/14104 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (WR)	17,285.000 L F	0.55000	9,506.75	0.40000	6,914.00	0.45000	7,778.25	
0490 2582503/40104 4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	13,967.000 L F	1.07014	14,946.65	1.00000	13,967.00	1.13000	15,782.71	
0495 2582503/40106 6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	912.000 L F	2.26524	2,065.90	1.25000	1,140.00	1.36000	1,240.32	
0500 2582503/40404 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	265.000 L F	2.52748	669.78	2.05000	543.25	2.27000	601.55	
0505 2582503/58104 4" SOLID LINE PREFORM TAPE GROUND IN CONTRAST	2,641.000 L F	7.44218	19,654.80	7.60000	20,071.60	8.38000	22,131.58	
0510 2582518/04030 PAVEMENT MESSAGE PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN CONTRAST	473.000 S F	34.00000	16,082.00	29.00000	13,717.00	31.73000	15,008.29	
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,773,460.06		\$2,121,093.65		\$2,544,090.09	
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>								
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$1,773,460.06		\$2,121,093.65		\$2,544,090.09	
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$1,773,460.06</b>		<b>\$2,121,093.65</b>		<b>\$2,544,090.09</b>	
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>					
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$1,773,460.06</b>		<b>\$2,121,093.65</b>		<b>\$2,544,090.09</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) NEW LOOK CONTRACTING, INC.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		SP 1013-90						
0125	2105603/00015	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00				
	MINOR GRADING	L F						
0130	2106507/00010	6,039.000	23.00000	138,897.00				
	EXCAVATION - COMMON	C Y						
0135	2106507/00030	320.000	42.00000	13,440.00				
	EXCAVATION - MUCK	C Y						
0140	2106507/00080	6,692.000	27.00000	180,684.00				
	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y						
0145	2106507/00130	1,738.000	38.00000	66,044.00				
	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y						
0150	2118507/00120	162.000	85.00000	13,770.00				
	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 2	C Y						
0155	2211507/00200	4,235.000	54.00000	228,690.00				
	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5Q	C Y						
0160	2301502/00010	2,397.000	12.00000	28,764.00				
	DOWEL BAR	EACH						
0165	2301504/00070	6,389.000	87.00000	555,843.00				
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0"	S Y						
0170	2301504/00105	160.000	287.00000	45,920.00				
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 10.5"	S Y						
0175	2301508/00010	956.000	7.00000	6,692.00				
	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	LB						
0180	2301602/00050	132.000	27.00000	3,564.00				
	DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) NEW LOOK CONTRACTING, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 1013-90</b>							
0185 2301602/00071	1,300.000	20.00000	26,000.00				
DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH						
0190 2360509/23200	1,619.000	105.00000	169,995.00				
TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	TON						
0195 2451507/00250	184.000	75.00000	13,800.00				
FINE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	C Y						
0200 2501502/23015	5.000	1,915.00000	9,575.00				
15" CS SAFETY APRON AND GRATE DESIGN 3128	EACH						
0205 2501502/36018	1.000	1,560.00000	1,560.00				
18" CS SAFETY APRON	EACH						
0210 2501502/44018	4.000	1,645.00000	6,580.00				
18" RC SAFETY APRON	EACH						
0215 2501502/44024	2.000	2,575.00000	5,150.00				
24" RC SAFETY APRON	EACH						
0220 2501503/12018	6.000	155.00000	930.00				
18" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F						
0225 2501503/24152	184.000	84.00000	15,456.00				
15" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006	L F						
0230 2501503/24182	108.000	93.00000	10,044.00				
18" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006	L F						
0235 2502502/00040	10.000	600.00000	6,000.00				
4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH						
0240 2502503/01040	125.000	28.00000	3,500.00				
4" TP PIPE DRAIN	L F						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 190095

Letting Date: June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) NEW LOOK CONTRACTING, INC.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		SP 1013-90						
0245	2502503/10040	60.000	38.00000	2,280.00				
	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	L F						
0250	2503503/19152	174.000	82.00000	14,268.00				
	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	L F						
0255	2503503/19182	220.000	93.00000	20,460.00				
	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	L F						
0260	2503503/19243	149.000	102.00000	15,198.00				
	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	L F						
0265	2506502/06000	5.000	950.00000	4,750.00				
	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH						
0270	2506503/02420	29.000	650.00000	18,850.00				
	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	L F						
0275	2506503/08000	2.400	2,000.00000	4,800.00				
	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L F						
0280	2507503/00015	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00				
	LINING CULVERT PIPE 15"	L F						
0285	2511504/00011	51.000	10.00000	510.00				
	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 1	S Y						
0290	2511507/00014	13.000	195.00000	2,535.00				
	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y						
0295	2521518/00060	6,153.000	11.00000	67,683.00				
	6" CONCRETE WALK	S F						
0300	2531503/19220	858.000	50.00000	42,900.00				
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN S524	L F						









**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 190095

**Letting Date:** June 07, 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(3) NEW LOOK CONTRACTING, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001 SP 1013-90								
0485	2582503/14104	17,285.000	1.00000	17,285.00				
	4" SOLID LINE PAINT (WR)	L F						
0490	2582503/40104	13,967.000	2.00000	27,934.00				
	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	L F						
0495	2582503/40106	912.000	3.00000	2,736.00				
	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	L F						
0500	2582503/40404	265.000	6.00000	1,590.00				
	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	L F						
0505	2582503/58104	2,641.000	9.00000	23,769.00				
	4" SOLID LINE PREFORM TAPE GROUND IN CONTRAST	L F						
0510	2582518/04030	473.000	46.00000	21,758.00				
	PAVEMENT MESSAGE PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN CONTRAST	S F						

**Section Totals:** \$2,573,143.00

**Life Cycle Costs:**

**Section Total with LCC:** \$2,573,143.00

<b>Contract Item Totals</b>	<b>\$2,573,143.00</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>			
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$2,573,143.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum